City may extend the deadline by a single addi7onal period of ten (10) business days by 

sending the applicant wri=en no7ce of the extension before the applicable deadline. 

b. Applica7ons for new, modified, or replacement u7lity poles shall be approved or denied 

within one hundred five (105) days aFer the day when the City receives a complete 

applica7on. The City may extend the deadline by a single addi7onal period of ten (10) 

business days by sending the applicant wri=en no7ce of the extension before the 

applicable deadline. 

4.